



TABULATION OF BIDS
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
FY 2023 CDBG SIDEWALK RAMP IMPROVEMENTS
VAN DYKE AVENUE - HAYES ROAD
AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1514

DATE: 5/31/2023
TIME: 2:30 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.	\$ 157,158.75
2	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 160,080.38
3	Genoa Contracting, LLC	\$ 163,627.00
4	Merlo Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 188,153.00
5	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 233,018.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

TABULATION OF BIDS



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 FY 2023 CDBG SIDEWALK RAMP IMPROVEMENTS
 VAN DYKE AVENUE - HAYES ROAD
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1514

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
 11085 Lisa Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common
 Roseville, MI 48066

Genoa Contracting, LLC
 24019 Lakewood Street
 St. Clair Shores, MI 48082

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.		Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.		Genoa Contracting, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization, Max (\$5,000)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	_Audio - Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,437.00	3,437.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	423	Ft	30.00	12,690.00	8.71	3,684.33	50.00	21,150.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	5,657	Sft	3.00	16,971.00	1.70	9,616.90	2.00	11,314.00
5.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	3,486	Sft	13.00	45,318.00	14.09	49,117.74	11.00	38,346.00
6.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	969	Sft	13.75	13,323.75	16.83	16,308.27	12.00	11,628.00
7.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	1,264	Sft	14.50	18,328.00	19.77	24,989.28	13.00	16,432.00
8.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc, Mod	423	Ft	30.00	12,690.00	28.09	11,882.07	60.00	25,380.00
9.	Pavt, Rem	29	Syd	30.00	870.00	24.43	708.47	40.00	1,160.00
10.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	12	Syd	80.00	960.00	122.22	1,466.64	120.00	1,440.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	29	Syd	10.00	290.00	16.38	475.02	30.00	870.00
12.	HMA, 4E	2	Ton	300.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,000.00
13.	HMA, 5E	2	Ton	300.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,000.00
14.	Utility Structure Cover, Adj	2	Ea	250.00	500.00	262.50	525.00	250.00	500.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj	2	Ea	250.00	500.00	587.50	1,175.00	500.00	1,000.00
16.	External Structure Fiber Joint Filler	3	Ea	20.00	60.00	197.22	591.66	25.00	75.00
17.	_Detectable Warning Surface	238	Ft	50.00	11,900.00	60.47	14,391.86	60.00	14,280.00
18.	Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	22	Ea	75.00	1,650.00	86.59	1,904.98	100.00	2,200.00
19.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	36	Ft	3.00	108.00	4.81	173.16	7.00	252.00
20.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	6,565.00	6,565.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
21.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	400	Syd	2.00	800.00	14.17	5,668.00	9.00	3,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	157,158.75	\$	160,080.38	\$	163,627.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 FY 2023 CDBG SIDEWALK RAMP IMPROVEMENTS
 VAN DYKE AVENUE - HAYES ROAD
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1514

Merlo Construction Company, Inc.
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
 P O Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization, Max (\$5,000)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	_Audio - Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	423	Ft	26.00	10,998.00	20.00	8,460.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	5,657	Sft	4.00	22,628.00	1.00	5,657.00
5.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	3,486	Sft	12.00	41,832.00	19.00	66,234.00
6.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	969	Sft	15.00	14,535.00	20.00	19,380.00
7.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	1,264	Sft	15.00	18,960.00	22.00	27,808.00
8.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc, Mod	423	Ft	35.00	14,805.00	52.00	21,996.00
9.	Pavt, Rem	29	Syd	50.00	1,450.00	72.00	2,088.00 *
10.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	12	Syd	100.00	1,200.00	200.00	2,400.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	29	Syd	35.00	1,015.00	35.00	1,015.00
12.	HMA, 4E	2	Ton	500.00	1,000.00	480.00	960.00
13.	HMA, 5E	2	Ton	500.00	1,000.00	480.00	960.00
14.	Utility Structure Cover, Adj	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	900.00	1,800.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	780.00	1,560.00
16.	External Structure Fiber Joint Filler	3	Ea	600.00	1,800.00	400.00	1,200.00
17.	_Detectable Warning Surface	238	Ft	50.00	11,900.00	180.00	42,840.00
18.	Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	22	Ea	225.00	4,950.00	150.00	3,300.00
19.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	36	Ft	5.00	180.00	10.00	360.00
20.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	24,000.00	24,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
21.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	400	Syd	15.00	6,000.00	10.00	4,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	188,153.00	\$	233,018.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER